Council Bill 1-2016

Jeryl Baker [villagemanager@columbiatowncenter.org]

Sent:

Thursday, January 14, 2016 11:40 AM

To:

CouncilMail

Attachments: Council Bill 1-2016 Solici~1.pdf (65 KB)

Dear Howard County Council,

The Town Center Community Association is in support of the legislation to modify the hours that peddlers and solicitors may operate in Howard County. Please see attached letter of support and let me know if you have any questions, thank you.



Jeryl Beth Baker / Village Manager, Executive Director villagemanager@columbiatowncenter.org

Town Center Community Association
Office: 410 730-4744 / Fax: 410 730-1823
5430 Vantage Point Road
Columbia, Maryland 21044
www.ColumbiaTownCenter.org



Town Center Community Association

5430 Vantage Point Road - Columbia, Maryland 21044

Date: January 14, 2016

To: Howard County Council

From: Town Center Village Board

Re: Council Bill 1-2016

The Town Center Community Association is in support of the legislation to modify the hours that peddlers and solicitors may operate in Howard County.

We understand that if enacted, Council Bill 1-2016 will required that peddlers and solicitors must stop their operations by SUNSET rather than 8:00 p.m. and fully support that. The safety and perceived safety of our residents is of utmost concern and we feel this will help in that regard.

